

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7113-14/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 1.9.2009 passed by the High court of Judicature at Bombay, Nagpur bench in Criminal Application Nos.2945/2009 and 2947 of 2009)

SMT. PREMLATA AND ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

Crl.M.P.No...../2009 (Application for anticipatory bail)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Jaswant Das, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shyan Dewani, Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Mridul Chakraborty, Adv.
Mrs. Sharmila Upadhayay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable on 9th October, 2009.

Notice be additionally served on the complainant.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to
file photocopy of the charge sheet.

Meanwhile, the petitioners shall not be arrested.

However, the petitioners undertake to join the
investigation as and when called for.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)