

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7113-7114/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2009 in CRLA No.2945/2009 & CRLA No.2947/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PREMLATA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With application for anticipatory bail)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NOS.7166-7171 of 2009

(With Appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., interim bail and office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Yaswant Das, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Shyam Dewani,
	Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
	Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
	Mr. Deepak Biswas, Adv.
	Mr. Mridul Chakraborty, Adv.
	Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
	Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. List the matter after six weeks.

-2

SLP(Crl.) Nos.7166-7171/2009:

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER